   PNEUMATIC CYLINDERS
ISO 6431 SERIES TS & TM
Battlefield International Inc. has developed a product line of pneumatic valves and   cylinders. We offer ISO cylinders
from 32 to 100 mm bore in any stroke required. Our standard delivery
for these cylinders is 48 hours. Our cylinders are available with linear
guide units,  reed switch sensing, and many special rod and mount con-
figurations.  Our valves complement the cylinders very well by ensuring
excellent cycle life, and are available with solenoid, manual, and pilot

U
Q
P
V + STROKE
L
  TG   TC
CYL DIA
(mm)
Rear Clevis
Dual Tang
Part Number
Rear Clevis
Single Tang
Part Number
A B C D E F G H M N
32 TC-32-KIT TG-32-KIT 45 26 9.5 10 142 22 10 12 32.5 45
40 TC-40-KIT TG-40-KIT 52 28 12 12 160 25 12 15 38 52
50  TC-50-KIT TG-50-KIT 65 32 14 12 170 27 12 15 46.5 65
63 TC-63-KIT TG-63-KIT 75 40 15 16 190 32 16 20 56.5 75
80 TC-80-KIT TG-80-KIT 95 50 20 16 210 36 16 22 72 95
100 TC-100-KIT TG-100-KIT 115 60 25 20 230 41 20 22 89 115
CYL DIA
(mm)
Clevis Pin
Part Number

  TJ
  TB
  TB
 PA
  TA
TA-32-KIT
FOOT MOUNT
PA-32-KIT
FOOT MOUNT
CYL DIA
(mm)
Front / Rear
Flange Mount
Part Number
A B C D E F G M N
32 TB-32-KIT 64 32 45 80 16 7 10 32.5 130
40 TB-40-KIT 72 36 52 90 20 9 10 38 145
50 TB-50-KIT 90 45 65 110 25 9 12 46.5 155
63 TB-63-KIT 100 50 75 120 25 9 12 56.5 170
80 TB-80-KIT 126 63 95 150 30 12 16 72 190
100 TB-100-KIT 150 75 115 170 35 14 16 89 205
TJ– 32
TRUNION MOUNT
TB– 32-KIT
FLANGE MOUNT

D + STROKE
F + STROKE
A
M
B
C
M
EH
CYL DIA
(mm)
Foot Mount
Part Number
Foot Mount
Part Number
A B C D E F G H M J K L
32 TA-32-KIT PA-32-KIT 32 45 32 144 7 142 35 4 32.5 8 35 45
40 TA-40-KIT PA-40-KIT 36 51.5 36 163 9 161 36 4 38 8 35 52.5
50  TA-50-KIT PA-50-KIT 45 62 45 175 9 170 42 5 46.5 10 45 65
63 TA-63-KIT PA-630-KIT 50 75 50 190 9 185 45 5 56.5 10 45 75
80 TA-80-KIT PA-80-KIT 63 95 63 215 12 210 55 6 72 12 55 95
100 TA-100-KIT PA-100-KIT 75 115 71 230 14 220 58 6 89 12 56 115
7
8
In
fle

Load
GLH-32   GLH-40
GLH-50-63   GLH-80-100
9
GLH– 32
GUIDE UNIT
BATTLEFIELD INTERNATIONAL ISO 6431 CYLINDER                          SERIES TS &TM
                                                                                                                                   GUIDE UNITS TYPE
CYL
DIA
mm
Part Number
Guide Unit–
stroke in mm
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Z a b c e f g
32 GLH-32-stroke 97 50 78 32.5 45 90 12 177 15 37 94 125 76 61 4.3 17 14 71 30 50.2 6.5 74 6.5 10.5 M6 50 6.5 59.7 116 130 10
40 GLH-40-stroke 115 58 84 38 50 105 16 192 9 37 105 136 81 69 11 21 14 76 35 58.2 6.5 87 6.5 10.5 M6 55 9 63 140 160 10
50 GLH-50-stroke 137 70 100 46.5 60 124 20 237 8 37 106 144 79 85 18.8 26 16 94 40 70.2 9 104 9 13.5 M8 70 9 70.2 160 180 12
63 GLH-63-stroke 152 85 105 56.5 70 145 20 237 23 37 121 176 111 100 15.3 26 16 94 45 85.2 9 119 9 13.5 M8 80 9 73.7 175 195 12
80 GLH-80-stroke 189 105 130 72 100 180 25 280 40 42 128 215 128 130 21 34 20 112 45 105.4 11 148 11 18 M10 100 12 89 218 242 15
100 GLH-100-stroke 213 130 150 89 120 200 25 280 25 37 138 220 128 150 24.5 39 20 117 55 130.4 11 173 11 18 M10 120 14 90.5 245 272 15
B
D
A C D
E

50 mm
63 mm
80 mm
100 mm
CAPS: machined and anodized aluminum
TUBE: extruded and anodized aluminum
SEALS: NBR, 70 shore
MOUNTING SCREWS: steel; zinc or nickel plated
-20C….+80C
1-10 bar
PNEUMATIC RESERVOIR
Diameter in (mm)
Part Number
Dimensions can be calculated by referring to
page 2 in this catalogue.
32 RES-32-exact length of extruded tube in mm
40 RES-40– exact length of extruded tube in mm
50 RES-50-exact length of extruded tube in mm
63 RES-63-exact length of extruded tube in mm
80 RES-80-exact length of extruded tube in mm
100 RES-100-exact length of extruded tube in mm
BATTLEFIELD INTERNATIONAL ISO 6431                                             SERIES TS & TM
                                           REPAIR KITS
Cylin-
der
Bore
Part Number
Complete Repair Kit For TS style
non-magnetic cylinders
Part Number
Complete Repair Kit For TM style
magnetic piston cylinders
Part Number
Complete Repair Kit For TV style
viton cylinders
32 TSRK-32 TMRK-32 TVRK-32
40 TSRK-40 TMRK-40 TVRK-40
50 TSRK-50 TMRK-50 TVRK-50
63 TSRK-63 TMRK-63 TVRK-63
80 TSRK-80 TMRK-80 TVRK-80
100 TSRK-100 TMRK-100 TVRK-100
Battlefield International offers all repair parts for our cylinders
in one convenient “repair kit” package. Our repair kits include
the piston, buna ring seals, cushions, and a small grease
packet. We also offer replacement piston rods and all other